
Qds --GQJ!?cz 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 
AN ADJUSTMENT OF WATER RATES FOR ) 
WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT ) CASE NO. 2009-00350 

Comes the Applicant, West Carroll Water District, pursuant to KRS 278.180 and 
807 KAR 5:001, Sections 8 and I O ,  gives notice to the Kentucky Public Service 
Commission of its intent to increase its water rates so as to raise in total additional 
annual revenues the principal sum of $93,975. In support of this application, Applicant 
files the following information as required by the applicable KAR as so stated. 

807 KAR 3001: 

Section 8(1) 
Pursuant to KRS 278.180, Applicant with the mailing address of West Carroll 

Water District, 225 Sixth Street, Carrollton, Kentucky, 41 008 is hereby requesting that 
the Commission allow it to increase its rates charged for water service. 

Section 8(2) 
Included herein are the original and ten (IO) copies of the application. 

Section 1 O(l)(b)(l) 

costs and service long-term debt. 
The rate adjustment is needed to provide financial resources to pay operating 

Section 1 O( l)(b)(2) 

reports for all prior years of operation. 
Applicant has filed its 2009 annual report with the Commission as well as annual 

Section 1 O( l)(b)(3) 

articles of incorporation. 
Applicant is a water district organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 74 and has no 

Section 1 O( l)(b)(4) and (5) 
Applicant is not a limited partnership. 

Section I O(l)(b)(6) 

instance. 
A certified copy of a certificate of assumed name is not necessary in this 

Section 1 O(l)(b)(7) 
The proposed tariffs are attached hereto as Attachment I. 

I 



Section IO( l)(b)(8) 

Attachment G. 
A comparison of the present and proposed tariffs is attached hereto as 

Section 1 O(l)(b)(9) 

Sections (3) and (4). 

Section 1 O(2) 

annual revenues of the Applicant do not exceed $1,000,000. 

Section 10(6)(a) 

to test year operations is included as a part of this application as Attachment B. 

Section 10(6)(b) and (c) 

$1,000,000. Applicant does not intend to submit testimony. 

Section 10(6)(d) 

normalized revenues. 

Section 10(6)(e) 

calculated in Attachment G of this application. 

Applicant has provided notice to its customers as required by 807 KAR 5:001, 

30 day prior notice to the Public Service Commission is not required. The gross 

A complete description and quantified explanation for all proposed adjustments 

No testimony is required. Applicant’s gross annual revenues do not exceed 

The proposed rates will produce additional annual revenues of $93,975 over 

The impact of the rate increase on a residential customer using 5,000 gallons is 

Section 10(6)(9 
Applicant is not a local exchange company. 

Section 10(6)(g) 
A summary of Applicant’s billing analysis is ahched hereto as Attachments D 

and E. Attachment F is the cost of service study used to determine the proposed rate 
structure. 

Section 10(6)(h) 

coverage as detailed in Attachment A. 
Applicant’s revenue requirement was determined using 120 percent debt service 

Section 10(6)(i) 

Applicant used a debt service coverage ratio to determine its revenue requirements. 
Rate base and weighted cost of capital calculations were not performed as 

2 



Section 10(6)(j) 

applicable Uniform Systems of Accounts. 
Applicant's chart of accounts is not more detailed than those contained in the 

Section 10(6)(k) 

with the Commission. 
The 2008 auditor's report with the required reports on internal controls was filed 

Section 10(6)(1) 
Applicant does not file with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. 

Section 10(6)(m) 
Applicant does not file with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. 

Section 10(6)(n) 
A formal depreciation study has never been performed by West Carroll: however, 

during the process of preparing this application West Carroll reviewed the depreciable 
lives assigned to each asset category and compared them to the lives recommended by 
the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners ('NARUC'). This 
comparison revealed that many of the lives used by West Carroll were not within the 
NARUC recommended ranges. West Carroll has revised its depreciation schedule to 
bring all depreciable lives into the NARUC recommended ranges. To account for these 
changes in depreciable lives West Carroll applied the remaining life method for 
determining the annual depreciation expense in the pro forma. The calculation appears 
in Attachment C, Pages 1-4. The original depreciation schedule is included in this 
application at Attachment C, Pages 5-8. 

Section 10(6)(0) 
Microsoft Word and Excel were used to develop this application. 

Section 10(6)(p) 
No prospectus has even been prepared. 

Section 10(6)(q) 
All annual reports have been filed with the Commission. 

Section 10(6)(r) 
Applicant does not prepare monthly managerial reports. 

Section 10(6)(s) 
Applicant does not file with the Securities and Exchange Commission. 

Section 10(6)(t) 

previous. 
Applicant had no transactions with affiliates during the test year or the two years 

3 



Section 10(6)(u) 
Applicant's revenues are less than $5,000,000. 

Section 10(6)(v) 
Applicant is not a local exchange carrier. 

Section 10(7)(a) 
A pro forma operating statement is attached hereto as Attachment B. 

Section 10(7)(b) 
Applicant has not prepared a capital construction budget. 

Section 10(7)(c) 

C as attached hereto. 
All plant and related depreciation adjustments are detailed in Attachments B and 

Section 10(7)(d) 
Applicant does not prepare monthly operating budgets. 

Section 10(7)(e) 
All revenue adjustments are detailed in Attachment B as attached hereto. 

Section 10(3)(a) 

rate increment. 
See Attachment G as attached hereto for a comparison of the increase in each 

Section 10(3)(b) 

rates. 
See Attachment G of this Application for a comparison of present and proposed 

Section 10(3)(c) 

each customer class. 
See Attachment G as attached hereto for the effect upon the average bill for 

Section 10(3)(d) 
Applicant is not a local exchange company. 

Section I O(4) 

for three consecutive weeks in the prominent publications of our service territory. 
A copy of the customer notice is included as Attachment G. The notice will run 

Wherefore, Applicant asks that the Public Service Commission of the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky make its order authorizing Applicant to increase its water 
rates so as to raise $93,975 in additional annual revenue. 

4 



Dated: May @ , 2010 

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT 

ATTEST: 

COUNSEL: 
RTJTH H. RAXTER 
CRAWFORD & RAXTER, P.S.C. 
P.O. Box 353 
Carrollton, Kentucky 4 1008 

S B a x t e r ,  Attorney for 
West Carroll Water District 

I, Vicltie Edwards, Chairperson of West Carroll Water District, state that the 
statements contained in the foregoing application are true to t& best of my information and belief. 

Subscribed arid sworn to before me by Vicltie Edwards as Chairperson of West 
Carroll Water District this the 20' day of May, 2010. 

-- 
Nbtary Public, Kentucky State at Large 
My Commission expires: 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that the original Application 
and ten (1 0) copies were filed with: 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Cornniission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 61 5 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-06 15 

with a copy to 

Hon. Jack Conway 
Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 1 18 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

,ic, 
on this the fi day of May, 2010. 

Attorney for West Carroll Water District 



Attachment 

A 

R 

C 

n 
E 

F 

G 

H 

I 

INDEX TO APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS 

Itern 

Revenue Requirement 

Pro Forma Operating Statement 

Depreciation 

Rilliiig Analysis - Current Rates 

Billing Analysis - Proposed Rates 

Cost of Service Study 

Customer Notice 

Strike Through Tariff 

Tariff 



ATTACHMENT A 

AT IC 

REVENUE REQUIRE T 



West Carroll Water District 
Calculation of Revenue Requirement 
TYE 12/31/08 

Pro forma Operating Expense 
Debt Service Subject to Coverage Requirements 

Rural Development Bond 1975 
Rural Development Bond 1981 
Rural Development Bond 1984 
Rural Development Bond 2005 

Total Debt Service 
Debt Service Coverage at 120% 

Total Revenue Requirement 
Less: Other Operating Revenue 

Interest and Dividend Income 

Revenue Required from Rates 
Less: Pro forma Present Rate Water Sales 

Revenue Deficiency 
Percentage to Present Rate Revenues 

Attachment A 

$ 463,579 

20,000 
6,700 

21,850 
19,343 

67,893 
13,579 

545,050 
(34,026) 

(4,758) 

506,266 
412,292 

93.975 
- - I  - 

22.79% 





West Carroll Water District 
Adjusted Operating Statement 
TYE 12/31/08 

Attachment B 
Page 1 of 3 

Operating Revenues 
Sales of Water 

Residential Customers 
Commercial Customers 

Total Sales of Water 

Other Water Revenue 
Forfeited Discounts 
Miscellaneous Service Revenue 
Other Water Revenues 

Total Other Water Revenue 

Total operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 
Operation and Maintenance Expenses 
603 
61 0 
61 5 
620 
632 
633 
634 
635 
657 
659 
660 
670 
675 

Salaries and Wages 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Power 
Materials & Supplies 
Contractual Services - Acct. 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Mgmt Fees 
Contractual Services - Water Testing 
Insurance - General Liability 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expenses 
Bad Debt 
Miscellaneous Expenses 

Test 
Year Adjustment Ref. Pro forma 

399,475 (7,820) A 397,655 
14,636 - 14,636 

414,111 (1,820) 412,291 

11,016 - 
3,820 - 

19,190 - 

11,016 
3,820 

19,190 

34,026 34,026 

448.137 f 1.820) 446.317 

9,000 - 9,000 
122,103 (6,105) B 115,998 
11,348 (567) C 10,781 
29,919 - 29,919 
4,130 - 4,130 
6,076 - 6,076 

161,635 13,176 D 174,811 
7, I90  - 7,190 
6,010 - 6,010 
1,418 - 1,418 
1,601 - 1,601 
3,421 - 3,421 
3,724 - 3,724 

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 367,575 6,504 374,079 

Depreciation 
Amortization 
Taxes Other than Income 

160,843 (74,122) E 86,721 
269 445 F 714 

1,389 677 G 2,066 

Total Operating Expenses 530,076 (66,496) 463,580 

Utility Operating Income (81,939) 64,676 (1 7,263) 
Plus: Interest and Dividend Income 4,758 - 4,758 

Income Available to Service Debt $ (77,181) 64,676 $ (12,505) 



A 
Normalized revenue as determined by Staff 

Attachment B 
Page 2 of 3 

B 
For the 2008 test year, West Carroll's water loss was calculated at 20.00%. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5066 6(3), 
the maximum allowed water loss for rate making purposes is 15%. West Carroll's Purchased Water expense is 
being recalculated to only allow a 15% water loss. 

Purchased Water 
Percent over the allowable 15% 

$ 122,103 
X 5.00% 

Reduction in Purchased Water Expense to meet the 15% cutoff $ 6,105 

C 
For the 2008 test year, West Carroll's water loss was calculated at 20.00%. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:066 6(3), 
the maximum allowed water loss for rate making purposes is 15%. West Carroll's PurchasedPower expense is 
being recalculated to only allow a 15% water loss. 

Purchased Power 
Percent over the allowable 15% 

Reduction in Purchased Power Expense to meet the 15% cutoff 

$ 11,348 
X 5.00% 

3 567 

D 
According to the 2009 General Ledger, the monthly expense at the end of 2009 for Account 634 - Contractual 
Services - Management Fees was $14,568. Multiplied over 12 months results in a total cost of $174,811 which 
is a $13,176 increase from the current test year 

Management Fee expense $ 14,568 
X 12 

Total pro forma amount of Management Fees 174,811 

Pro Forma Management Fees 
2008 Management Fees 

Increase in Management Fees 

174,811 
161 A35 

$ 13,176 

E 
Test year depreciation expense has been decreased by $74,122 to account for a change in the estimated 
service lives. The decreasing adjustment accounts for a change to the average life recommended by the 
National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) using the straight line, remaining life 
method. The calculation of this adjustment is shown in Attachment C. This change in accounting estimate 
should be accounted for in West Carroll's financial statements from this point forward. A copy of the NARUC 
recommended life ranges has been included. 

2008 Depreciation Expense 
Pro Forma Depreciation Expense 

$ 160,843 
86.721 

Decrease in total Depreciation Expense $ (74,122) 



Attachment B 
Page 3 of 3 

F 
West Carroll’s amortization expense increased from $269, for the test year, to $714 for the 2009 calendar year. 
This is an increase of $445. 

G 
West Carroll’s Taxes Other than Income increased from the test year to the 2009 calendar year. 

Pro Forma Taxes Other than Income 
Ky State Treasurer 
Payroll Tax 

Total Pro Forma Taxes Other than Income 

Pro Forma Taxes Other than Income 
2008 Taxes Other than Income 

$ 689 
1,377 

2,066 

2,066 
1.389 

Increase in Taxes Other than Income $ 677 





0 
Lo 

OOlOlnO olnoLolnoLooo 
LoLommln LommmmLomLo ln  

2 .- 
0 

2 .- 
0 

u) 
5 
2 
C 
0 

3) 
.- 
Y 

e 
a 
L U 

u) 

b 

q j m N m N N N N N N - N N N N N N N N N  
co 
u I L o 0 L o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~  

w m b m m e e ~ o ~ o w m m 0 - ~ ~ ~ 1 3 m ~ o u 1  ~ ~ c o c o m m m m m m m m o o o o o o o o o  m m m m m m m m m m m m o o o o o o o o o  
- - - r r - r r - - - - N N N N N N N N N  

u) 
C .- 
C 
0 .- 
I a e 
L I 
u) 

0 
.- 
U 
C m 

- m 
U s 

u) 
0)  
0 

W 
v) 

2 

6 
N 



000000000000000000000 ~ r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o r o  
4 N ~ i d d d K d o j o r N t i - i d d K d m  

~ - - - ~ - ~ ~ ~ - Y N N N N N N N N N N  

000000000000000000000 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m  

00000000000000000000000 
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N  

00 
N N  

- w  
00 
00 
N N  

m w m ~ m r o  
N N - N N N ,  
N W  

w w m m r o w  o o b m m o  W-NW-NmCQ ' 
t - I n  



0000000000000000000 
N N N N N N N N N ~ - P - P ~ P - - P  

0000000000000 

N N N N N N N N N N C 9 C Q m  
""""""""""""" 
o - ~ m d m w b m m o - ~  

000000000000000000000 
b b b b b t b b b t b v b b b b d d w b b  

b 
w m m m m m o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o  
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N  
W 



0000000 0000 m m m m  d ~ d d d r s d  b d d d  m m m m  

0000000 

w m d m N - 0  
" " " " m " "  

I- 

(0 

0000000 a m m m  l n o o o o  
N N N N N N N  w m m m  N N N N  

N m d U I C D b W  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0000000 
N N N N N N N  

m m d m  
~ - m m o  m m m o  
r r r N  

u) 
C m 
u 

g - m 
0 
I- 
u 



I 

! 







_I 
_t 

c 

C 

.- 



A T T A C ~ ~ E N T  D 

ATER DISTRICT 

ANALYSIS 

CURRENT M T E S  



D 
I= 

A 

,p 

o z z z z !  
<rn rn rn ;n  r n x x x m  
; n - i - - i+ - i  

m 
8F: 
W c n  

A 
N 
0 
0 co 

ul 
W 
0 
-J 
N 
-J 
0 
0 

fE 

+ 
cn 
0 
c31 
W w 

2 

N-1. 
O O c n W N  
0 0 0 0 0  

7J rn < rn z 
C 
rn 

7 
3 

E 

io 

m 
2 o 
7J 

rn z 
I 

XI 
rn 
2 

j! F! 

z 
C 
rn 

rn 

10 
0 
W 

0, 
E 

2 
co 
P 

10 
52 

co 
ul 
03 
ul 
W 

W 
W 
cn 
0 co 

2 
4 
0, 
W 
N 

g 

2 
I- 
O 

A 

N 
0 
Q 

A 
cn 
W 

"& 
P 
0 
10 

w 
co 
0 

2 

P 
4 
4 
0 

4 
W cn 
0 

-1. 

cn 
W 
0 
0 

-A 

4 
cn 
W 
10 

2 rn 
5 

-1. 

0 
0 

cn 
W 
c3) 

4 
4 
10 
0 co 

-z 
-1. 

W 
N 
0 

-1. 

4 
co co 
0 

10 
W 
co 
0 
0 

A 
4 
cn 
0 
03 

z 

8 

cn 
0 

N 
0, 
4 cn 

-1. 

2 
03 cn 
W 

cn 
W 
cn 
0 
0 

co 
0 
N cn 
0 

P co 
0 
W 

-1. 

Z s 

W 
0 

cn 
cn 
0 
0 

-1. 

& 
W 

cn 
N 
& 

2 
-1. 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2 
2 
N 

-I 



ATTACHMENT E 

EST CARROLL ISTRICT 

BILLING ANALYSIS 

PROPOSED RATES 



F r 

A 

10 
0 
0 co 

ul w 
0 
-4 
N 
-4 

N 
0 
W 

a 
c! 

-1. 
co 
P 

N 
2 

co 
ul 
co 
ul 
(0 

w w 
ul 
0 co 

2 

-4 
cn w 
N 

0 z z z T l  C r n r n r n n  rnxxxcn n-i-I-I1 

A 

-N 

N-1. 
0 0 u l W N  
0 0 0 0 0  

m 
o r  
O F -  coo, 

2 

N 
0 
0 co 

ul w 
0 
-4 
N 
-4 
0 
0 

e3 
ul 
0 a 
N a 

co s 

R s z 
C 

m 
4 

rn 

Ti 
d 

R 
2 
0 

z 
rn z 
-I 

R si 

z 
z 
C 

-I 
rn 

r m 

F 
I- 
O < 
rn 
A 

N 
0 
0 

A 
ul 
CD 

.P 
(D 

N 
8 

w 
co 
0 

A 

P 
-4 
4 
0 

4 
co 
ul 
0 

-J. 

ul 
a 
0 
0 

A 
-4 
a w 
N 

Z s 
A 

0 
0 

ul 
(D a 

-4 
-4 
N 
0 co 

A 
2 

co 
N 
0 

A 
-I 
co co 
0 

N 
(D 

co 
0 
0 

A 
-4 
a 
0 
OJ 

Z 

2 

ul 
0 

N 
0 3  
-4 
ul 

-1. 

2 
co 
ul co 

ul w 
ul 
0 
0 

co 
0 
N 
ul 
0 

P co 
0 co 
2 

E, rn cn 
-I 

-I 



ATTACHMENT F 

COST OF SERVICE STUDY 



L.and & Land Rights 
Distribution Reservoirs 8. Standpipes 
Transmission & Distribution Mains 
Hydrants 
Pumping Equipment 
Meters & Meter installations 
Services 

SUBTOTAL 
PERCENT 

General Plant (1) 
Organization 
Other Plant & Miscellaneous 

TOTAL VALUE 

nt. 

ALLOCATION OF PLANT VALUE 
I 

TOTAL 1 COMMODITY 
$16,754.00/ 
987,624.00 j 

2,934,076.00’ 
22,919.00, 
72,666.00 i 

251,831 .OO 1 
138,563.00 I I $4,424,433.00 

100.00% 

I 

$0.00 
0 

I 

17,854.00’ 
12,482.00 

$4,454,769.00 I I $0.00 

I 
(1) Gereral Plant allocated based on overall weighted allocjtion of all other p 
Note: Figures used were derived from 2009 annual report I L ---i_-_ 

$1 6,754.00 
987,624.00 

2,934,076.00 

72,666.00 

$4,011,120.00/ 

CUSTOMER 

$22,919.0C 

251,831 “00 
138,563.00 

$413,313.00 
9.34% 



I ALLOCATION OF DEPRECIATION EXPENSE I 

11 9,028.00 
Services 
Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes 
Pumping Equipment 
Meters & Meter Installations 
Hydrants 
Transmission & Distribution Mains 

SUBTOTAL 
PERCENT 

Organization 
Other Plant & Miscellaneous 

TOTAL DEPRECIATION 

I 11 9,028.00; 
17,961 .OO: 

8,852.00 ~ 

j I 43,667.00 1 

CUSTOMER 
$75,282.00 

143,667.00 
8,852.00 

$227,801 .OO 
13.49% 

1,728.50 
1,033.81 

$230,563.31 
I 

I , 
i 

I 
I 

Note: Figures used were derived from 2009 annual report I 



ALLOCATION OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 
I 

~ ! 
~ TOTAL iCOMMODlTY ~ DEMAND CUSTOMER 

:ontractual Services - Management Fees 
:ontractual Services - Accounting 
:ontractual Services - Water Testing 
)urchased Water 
)urchased Power 
3ad Debt 
idvertising 
Aaterials & Supplies 

SUBTOTAL 
LESS COMMODITY 

SUBTOTAL 
PERCENT 

nsurance - General Liability 
nsurance - Other 
:ontractual Services - Legal 
:ommissioner Fees 
imortization ' 
-axes Other Than Income 
Aiscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL _-- _" 

$174,811 OOi 
4,130.00, 
7,190 00:  

1 15,998 00 
, 10,781 00 

3,421 "00 
1,601 .OO, 

29,919.00 
$347,851 .OO 

I $221,072.00' 

~ 1,418.00 
6,076.00, 
9,000.00 I 

I 
I 71 4.00 

2,066.00, 

$376,859.00 

I 

-$126,779.00 

I 6,010.00, 100.00%, 

I 

3,724.00 t 

i $87,405.50 

j 7,190.00 
1 

$1 15,998.00 1 

101781 "O0I I 

1 29,919.00 
I $1 26,779.00 i $1 2431 4.50 

$126,779.001 

$1 24,514.50 
56.32% 

3,385.02 
798.66 

3,422.1 9 
5,069.07 

402.1 5 
1,163.63 
2,097.47 

$1 40,852.69 

$87,405.50 
4,130.00 

3,421 .OO 
1,601 .OO 

$96,557.50 

$96,557.50 
43.68% 

2,624.98 
61 9.34 

2,653.81 
3,930.93 

31 1.85 
902.37 

1,626.53 
$1 09,227.31 - 



T T 
SlJMMARY OF ALLOCATIONS 

i 
'lant Percentages 1 

I 

! 
i 

-otal Depreciation I 

I 

ivailable For Debt Service 
Iepreciation Percentages 

-otal Operation & Maintenance 
ZEVENUE REQUIREMENT 

! 

I 

I 
Less: Other Operating Revenue 

Less: Interest Income 

I 
:OST TO PROVIDE WATER SERVICE , 

! 

TOTALI COMMODITY' DEMAND 
1 00.00% I I 90.66% 

$81,472.ooi $73,861.21 
100.00% 86.51 % 
86,721 .OO I I 75,018.49 
376,859,008 $1 26,779.00 1 140,852.69 

$545,050.00 ~ 

I 
I 

$506,268.00 $126,779.00 $289,732.39 i 
I 
L-__ 

REVENUE REQUIRED FROM RATES $506,268.00 
-__. 

CUSTOMER 
9.34% 

$7,610.79 
13.49% 

11,702.51 
109,227.31 

-34,026.00 
-4,758.00 

$89,756.61 



0 
0 
0, 
0 
N 
a! 
W > 
0 

0 
0 
0, 
0 

I- 

Z 

.- 

E 

0 
0 
0, 
v) 
I- 

Z 
E 

0 
0 
o_ 
(3 

I- 

z E 

0 
0 

N 
0- 

ti 
L 
u, 

3 e 

d 

0 

64 

2 
2 

.- 
9 
8 z- 
T 
64 

.- 
2 m 

d 
64 

T 

0- 

cn 
2 m 
0 
0 
64 

(9 

T 

a3 

2 
B 
0 

m 
te 
-r 

(3, 

m 
Ls) co cu 
64 

x 
b- 

v) 
I- 
v) 

8 

5 
n 
Z 
Q 

n 



ATTACHMENT G 

ICT 



NOTICE 
West Carroll Water District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission to increase its 
rates for water service. 

Monthlv Rate: 

-- Current 
First 2,000 Gallons $ I  7.76 
Next 3,000 Gallons 6.88 
Next 5,000 Gallons 6.08 
Next 10,000 Gallons 5.18 
Next 20,000 Gallons 4.38 
Over 40,000 Gallons 3.98 

MONTHLY 

BILL AT 

MONTHLY CURRENT 

RATE USAGE - 
2,000 $1 7.76 

5,000 38.40 

10,000 68.80 

20,000 120.60 

50,000 248.00 

100,000 447.00 

200,000 845.00 

300,000 1243.00 

Prooosed Rate 
First 2,000 $22.50 Minimum Bill 
Next 3,000 7.84 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 7.06 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 6.28 per 1,000 gallons 
Over 20,000 5.53 per 1,000 gallons 

MONTHLY 

BILL AT 

PROPOSED 

RATE - 
22.50 

46.02 

81.32 

144.12 

310.02 

586.52 

1 139.52 

1692.52 

PERCENT 

I NCREAS E 

OVER 

CURRENT 

26.69% 

19.84% 

18.20% 

19.50% 

25.01% 

31.21% 

34.85% 

36.16% 

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the West Carroll Water District. However, the 
Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that are higher or lower than the rates 
proposed in this notice. 

Any corporation, association, body politic, or person may request leave to intervene, by motion within 
thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to intervene shall be in 
writing, shall be submitted to the Executive Director, Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, 
Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the motion, including the status and interest of the 
party movant. Copies of the application may be obtained at no charge from the District office at 225 6'h 
Street, Carrollton, KY 41008. 

Upon request from an intervenor, the District shall furnish to the intervenor a copy of the application and 
supporting documents. 

West Carroll Water District 



ATTACHMENT H 

ST CARROLL TER DISTRIC 

STRIKE THROUGH TARIFF 



FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 
(Name of Utility) 

RULES AND REGIXATIONS 

All Meter Sizes 

417 7 R  . .  First 2,000 gallons $22.50 minimum bill 
R Next 3,000 gallons 7.84 per 1,000 gallons w r  -I ,ol3e--W@Qf= 
R IxJ-F-r I n- 

I "  

r; I F )  nnr 1 n 
I "  

A 2Q pcr 1 n- 
I" 

2 

Next 5,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 
Over 20,000 gallons 

7.06 per 1,000 gallons 
6.28 per 1,000 gallons 
5.53 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE -- 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

Month / Date / Year 

Month / Date / Year 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED 



ATTACHMENT I 

TARIFF 

\ 



WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

__-I -SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. ICY. NO. ~- 

SHEET NO. 

CONTENTS 

Monthly Water Rates 

First 2,000 galloiis $22.50 minimum bill 
Next 3,000 gallons 7.84 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 7.06 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 6.28 per 1,000 gallons 
Over 20,000 gallons 5.53 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

Month / Date / Year 

Month /Date / Year 

ISSUED BY -~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. - DATED 


